

For immediate release

## Announcement: Margaret Cheng elected as President (2018-2019) of The Hong Kong Institute of Human Resource Management

[13 July 2018 – Hong Kong] The Hong Kong Institute of Human Resource Management (HKIHRM) is pleased to announce that Ms Margaret Cheng Wai-ching has been elected as President of the HKIHRM for the 2018-2019 term. Ms Cheng has served as a member of the Institute's Executive Council since 2010 and Vice President from 2011 to 2017. As a veteran HR professional, Ms Cheng actively supports the development of the HR profession and serves on advisory boards and mentoring programmes at various tertiary institutions in Hong Kong.

In expressing her appreciation to the Executive Council members for their support and dedication, Ms Cheng reiterated her commitment to the work of the Institute. "It is my honour to take up the baton as President in leading this professional HR organisation in Hong Kong. I will continue to further enhance the Institute's influence on local and global fronts through membership services, professional training, advocacy initiatives, and multilateral collaborations. At a time of technological disruption and digital innovation, I will take an active role in progressing the HR profession and nurturing our young generation of HR practitioners to rise to the challenges. I would also like to thank members for their staunch support, and look forward to working closely with the Executive Council members, various committees and advisory boards, assisted by the Secretariat, to scale greater heights in our service offerings and meet the professional needs and aspirations of members," said Ms Cheng.

## HKIHRM's Executive Council members for the 2018-2019 term are as follows:

President:	Ms Margaret Cheng Wai-ching
Vice Presidents:	Mr Lawrence Hung Yu-yun
	Mr Barry Ip Wah-shun
	Ms Alice Wong Nga-lai
Immediate Past President:	Mr David Li Chi-ming
Honorary Treasurer:	Mr Dave Li Tin-kei
Executive Council	Mr Chak Shui-hang
Members:	Ms Virginia Choi Wai-kam, JP
	Mr Peter Leung Ka-chung
	Mr Valent Ma Chi-keung
	Ms Janet Man Sok-wai
	Mr Francis Mok Gar-Ion
	Mr Chester Tsang Wing-cheong
	Mr Francis Wong Wai-wah



## Photo of HKIHRM 2018-2019 Executive Council members



(Back row, from left): Mr Valent Ma Chi-keung, Mr Peter Leung Ka-chung, Ms Virginia Choi Wai-kam, JP, Mr Chester Tsang Wing-cheong, Mr Chak Shui-hang, Ms Janet Man Sok-wai, Mr Barry Ip Wah-shun (Front row, from left): Mr Francis Mok Gar-lon, Ms Margaret Cheng Wai-ching, Mr David Li Chi-ming, Mr Lawrence Hung Yu-yun, Ms Alice Wong Nga-lai, Mr Dave Li Tin-kei Remark: Mr Francis Wong Wai-wah in absentia

Click <u>here</u> to download a photo of HKIHRM Executive Council members for the 2018-2019 term and a profile of HKIHRM President, Ms Margaret Cheng Wai-ching.

Media Enquiry Public Relations and Communications Department, HKIHRM Ada Kwong Tel: (852) 2837 3816 Bernard Wan Tel: (852) 2837 3820 Email: pr@hkihrm.org

- End -

## About HKIHRM

As the most representative professional human resource institute in Hong Kong, the Hong Kong Institute of Human Resource Management (HKIHRM), a non-profit making organisation, has about 5,300 members, about 600 of whom are corporate members. Founded in February 1977, the Institute aims at developing, maintaining and enhancing professional standards in HR management, and increasing the perceived value and influence of the HR profession. The Institute organises a wide range of professional activities such as multi-level training programmes, conferences and an award programme, and provides services such as conducting surveys and publishing a professional journal. The Institute is commissioned by the Government of the HKSAR as the professional writer to develop and produce the Specification of Competency Standards (SCS) for the Human Resource Management sector under Hong Kong Qualifications Framework. The HKIHRM is a member of the Asia Pacific Federation of Human Resource Management which is one of the continental federations under the World Federation of People Management Associations. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="http://www.hkihrm.org">http://www.hkihrm.org</a>.